
Specifications

Additional information can be found online at www.heatnglo.com

MODEL HEIGHT FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH DEPTH VIEWING AREA

Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing

Please consult the manufacturer’s 
installation manual for all details and 
requirements before making a final 

design layout decision. 

REVO-S21
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

REVO-S21

MODEL FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH VIEWING AREA

REVO-S21
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing

21-1/8 x 21-3/8
28-1/2 29-3/8 28-1/2 29-3/8 33-5/8 40-1/2 7-7/8 2-5/8

Side View

Studio/Frame Radius Front

Rear ViewFront View

Top View

21-3/8"
[543]

21-1/8"
[537]

26"
[660]

33-5/8"
[854]

28-1/2" [724]

25-3/4" [654]

14-1/4"
[362]

6-1/4"
[159]

7-7/8"
[200]

6-3/8"
[162]

Ø6-5/8"
[168]

4-5/16"
[109]

3" [76]

32-3/4"
[832]

34-1/8"
[867]

36-5/8"
[932]

36-15/16"
[938]



Specifications

GS/HNG/REVO-S21_0315

PRODUCT LISTING CODES

US ANSI Z21.88*2009

CAN CSA 2.33a-2009

UL307B

Additional information can be found online at www.heatnglo.com

Product information provided is 
not complete and is subject to 
change without notice. Product 
installation must adhere strictly 
to instructions accompanying 
product to avoid risk of fire and 
potential injury.

Lakeville, MN         Web: heatnglo.com
Phone: 888-427-3973   952-985-6000

REVO-S21

MINIMUM FIREPLACE CLEARANCES

Clearances to Combustibles

AREA
TO COMBUSTIBLES

(in inches)

CLEARANCE TO CEILING 24

FINISHED FLOOR 4

COMBUSTIBLE FLOORING 0

BEHIND APPLIANCE 0

TO ADJACENT WALL 12

ON-Wall Mantel Projections

In-Wall mantel projections

4" Min

29-3/8"

40-1/2"Finished Floor

WALL - FRAMED 

Zero
Clearance

(Back)

Zero
Clearance
(Bottom)

29-3/8"
(Side)

Optional
Finishing

Strtips

40-1/2"
(Top)

IN-WALL TUB CLEARANCES

10-1/8"
[257]

(cut out material
for vent pipe) 

4" [102]
*0"

12"
[305]

23"
[559]
(to ceiling)

**0"

Appliance Outer
Wraper

36" [914]

* Clearance to combustible floor not required due to 4" minimum to
 finished floor
** Appliance out wrap can attach directly to combustible material

Measurements from top of
appliance outer wrap 

15" Min
18" Min

24" Min
to ceiling

Appliance Outer Wrap

12" Max

6" Max

12" Min
9" Min

3"
Max

1" Max

Sheet Rock

For All Fronts

Measurement from top of
appliance outer wrap

4"
Max

1/2" Min (Studio and Frame Front)
See Manual 10.10 for clearance
(Radius front)

6" Min

9" Min

12" Min

24" Min
to ceiling

Appliance Outer Wrap

6"
Max

9" Max

12" Max

Sheet Rock

All Fronts

Combustible
Mantel

Combustible
Mantel

Non-Combustible 
Mantel

Non-Combustible 
Mantel

Mearements from top of
Appliance Outer Wrap

15" Min
18" Min

24" Min
to ceiling

Appliance Outer Wrap

6" Max

3" Max

Sheet Rock 1/2" Max thickness

In-wall rub and appliance 
behind sheet rock/combustible 
facing material

Measurement from top of
Appliance Outer Wrap

1-1/2"

1/2" Min or flush with in-wall
tub opening 

6" Min

9" Min

12" Min

2" Min
to ceiling

Appliance Outer Wrap

3"
Max

6" Max

9" Max

Sheet Rock 1/2" 
Min thickness

In-wall tub and
appliance behind
sheet rock
combusitble
facing material

1/2" Max

In-Wall Framing Dimension


